

Money Suit No. 143 of 2024

Present: Sri Supratim Dasgupta, Ld. Judge, Bench-III (WB01246)

Order No. 02/ dated 04.06.2024

Today is fixed for filing D.C. Fees & requisites as prayed for.

Plaintiff files a petition praying time to file D.C. Fees on the ground stated therein.

Prayer of the plaintiff is considered and allowed.

As per resolution of Local Bar Association, “**not to pass any adverse order**”, for the ends of Justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **03.08.2024** for filing D.C. Fees.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Judge
(Bench-III)

Judge
(Bench III)