

M.S. 143 of 2024
Present: Saket Kumar Jha, Ld. Judge, Bench – VII(WB01239)

Order No.11/ dated 06.03.2026

Regular P.O. has transferred.

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.

Plaintiff files hazira along with postal receipt and postal track report.

Defendant appears today by filing V.Nama along with a petition with a prayer for a direction upon the plaintiff to serve the copy of the documents to the defendant, on the ground stated therein.

Let all be kept with the record.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 11.05.2026 for filing W.S.

Plaintiff is hereby directed to serve documents to the defendant.

Judge-in-charge

(Bench III)